
NGV Safety Training

Cleveland, OH • October 13-15, 2015

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State Zip

Adam Bailey COTA Mechanic 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

Thomas Belcher COTA 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

Dave Cameroni EMTA Mechanic 127 East 14th Street Erie PA 16503

Bob Campbell Greater Cleveland RTA Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 2500 Woodhill Road Cleveland OH 44104

Anthony Crespo Dominion East Ohio Gas Fleet Maintenance Supervisor 1000 West Wilbeth Rd. Akron OH 44314

Cardell Jones Greater Cleveland RTA 447 Mechanic 1240 West 6th Street Cleveland OH 44113

Matthew Keith Greater Cleveland RTA 447 Mechanic 1240 West 6th Street Cleveland OH 44113

Glen Marzette Greater Cleveland RTA Asst. Equipment Manager 394 E. 214th Street Euclid OH 44123

Luke Meschke GATR Truck Center Technician 218 Stearns Drive Sauk Rapids MN 56379

Brian Meyers COTA Mechanic 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

John Moson Greater Cleveland RTA Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 2500 Woodhill Road Cleveland OH 44104

Allen Mowbray AutoPort, Inc. 203 Pigeon Point Road New Castle DE 19720

Jeff Mowery COTA Mechanic 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

Brent Palmer Garner Trucking Technician 9291 County Rd 313 Findlay OH 45840

Rick Preston COTA 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

Ron Rydberg Volvo Trucks of Omaha Working Foreman 11351 S. 153rd Street Omaha NE 38138

Brandon Strothkamp Volvo Trucks of Omaha Service Manager 11351 S. 153rd Street Omaha NE 38138

Randy Tebalt EMTA Mechanic 127 East 14th Street Erie PA 16503

Randy Templin Williams Gas Pipeline Operations Tech Sr. 60 Bacton Hill Road Frazer PA 19355

Paul Windon COTA Body Shop Chief 1600 McKinley Avenue Columbus OH 43222

John Zdiech AutoPort, Inc. Technician 203 Pigeon Point Road New Castle DE 19720
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Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

Buses (Transit/ 

School)

614-308-4302 adambailey91@gmail.com 120 Yes X

614-308-4302 Belchertv@cota.com 105 80 X

814-453-6255 zdownes@ride-the-e.com 14 X

216-421-2809 rcampbell@gcrta.org 80 160-240 X

216-379-6172 anthony.j.crespo@dom.com 145 40-60 X

216-313-6540 dell.jones89@gmail.com 60 X

216-225-3093 mbkeith74@gmail.com 90 X

216-772-9353 gmarzette@gcrta.org 90 X

320-251-7356 lmeschke@gatr.net

614-308-4302 bmeyers3@columbus.rr.com 120 X

216-421-2805 jmoson@gcrta.org 90 100-150 X

302-658-5100 25 X X

614-308-4302 emowme@aol.com 140 80 X

419-425-1550 bpalmer@garnertrucking.com 2 X

614-308-4302 prestonflock@aol.com

402-981-1319 Ron.Rydberg@gmail.com 10 X

402-714-6016 Brandon.Strothkamp@nattinc.com N/A N/A

814-453-6255 bkahler@ride-the-e.com 14 X

610-730-8178 randy.templin@williams.com 2 2 X

614-308-4302 plwin33@att.net 100 X X

302-658-5100 jorr@autoportinc.com 0

mailto:Ron.Rydberg@gmail.com
mailto:Brandon.Strothkamp@nattinc.com
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Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

1

1

1 1

1 1

9

1

3

1 1

1

1

1

0

0 0

N/A N/A

1 1

1

1

1
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Additional Comments

No fleet, just maintenance on other vehicles.

Installing unit


